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Land Details :
District: Kolkata, P.S:- Muchipara, Corporation: KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, Road: Raj Kumar Bose Lane, , 
Premises No: 7A, , Ward No: 051 Pin Code : 700013  
Sch
No

Plot
Number

  Khatian
Number

Land
Proposed 

Use
ROR

Area of Land SetForth
Value  (In Rs.)

Market
Value  (In Rs.)

Other Details

L1 Bastu 5 Katha 12 
Chatak 22.5 

Sq Ft

1,50,51,497/- Property is on 
Road  Adjacent to 
Metal Road, , 
Project Name : 

Grand  Total : 9.5391Dec 0 /- 150,51,497 /-

Deed No : I-1904-01536/2023 Date of Registration 30/01/2023

Query No / Year  1904-8000241762/2023 Office where deed is registered

Query Date 30/01/2023  4:49:42 PM A.R.A. - IV KOLKATA, District: Kolkata

Applicant Name, Address 
& Other Details

Sankar Sahoo
High Court, Calcutta,Thana : Hare Street, District : Kolkata, WEST BENGAL, PIN - 
700001, Mobile No. : 9836580358, Status :Advocate

Transaction Additional Transaction

[0138] Sale, Development Power of Attorney after Registered 
Development Agreement

[4308] Other than Immovable Property, Agreement 
[No of Agreement : 2]

Set Forth value Market Value

Rs. 1,74,81,497/-

Stampduty Paid(SD) Registration Fee Paid

Rs. 100/- (Article:48(g)) Rs. 25/- (Article:E, E, M(b))

Remarks Development Power of Attorney after Registered Development Agreement of [Deed 
No/Year]:- 190401528/2023   Received Rs. 50/- ( FIFTY only ) from the applicant for 
issuing the assement slip.(Urban area)

Major Information of the Deed

Structure Details :
Sch
No

Structure
Details

Area of
Structure

Setforth
Value (In Rs.)

Market value
(In Rs.)

Other Details

S1 On Land L1 6000 Sq Ft. 0/- 24,30,000/- Structure Type: Structure

Gr. Floor, Area of floor : 2000 Sq Ft.,Residential Use, Cemented Floor, Age of Structure: 60 Years, Roof Type: 
Pucca, Extent of Completion: Complete

Floor No: 1, Area of floor : 2000 Sq Ft.,Residential Use, Cemented Floor, Age of Structure: 60 Years, Roof 
Type: Pucca, Extent of Completion: Complete

Floor No: 2, Area of floor : 2000 Sq Ft.,Residential Use, Cemented Floor, Age of Structure: 60 Years, Roof 
Type: Pucca, Extent of Completion: Complete

Total : 6000 sq ft 0 /- 24,30,000 /-
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Principal  Details :
Sl 
No

Name,Address,Photo,Finger print and Signature

1 Name Photo Finger Print Signature

Mr SUSHIL KUMAR DAY
Son of Late  Joyram Day
Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 30/01/2023
, Admitted by: Self, Date of 
Admission: 30/01/2023 ,Place 
:  Office

30/01/2023                    LTI 
30/01/2023                    

30/01/2023                    

7A, Raj Kumar Basu Lane, City:- , P.O:- Dharamtala, P.S:-Muchipara, District:-Kolkata, West Bengal, 
India, PIN:- 700013 Sex: Male, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: Retired Person, Citizen of: India, PAN 
No.:: acxxxxxx9c,Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI, Status :Individual, Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 30/01/2023
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 30/01/2023 ,Place :  Office

2 Name Photo Finger Print Signature

Mr BIDYUT KUMAR DAY
Son of Late  Joyram Day
Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 30/01/2023
, Admitted by: Self, Date of 
Admission: 30/01/2023 ,Place 
:  Office

30/01/2023                    LTI 
30/01/2023                    

30/01/2023                    

7A, Raj Kumar Basu Lane, City:- , P.O:- Dharamtala, P.S:-Muchipara, District:-Kolkata, West Bengal, 
India, PIN:- 700013 Sex: Male, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: Retired Person, Citizen of: India, PAN 
No.:: ACxxxxxx9A,Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI, Status :Individual, Executed by: Self, Date 
of Execution: 30/01/2023
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 30/01/2023 ,Place :  Office

3 Name Photo Finger Print Signature

Mr CHANDI CHARAN DAY
Son of Late  Joyram Day
Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 30/01/2023
, Admitted by: Self, Date of 
Admission: 30/01/2023 ,Place 
:  Office

30/01/2023                    LTI 
30/01/2023                    

30/01/2023                    

7A, Raj Kumar Basu Lane, City:- , P.O:- Dharamtala, P.S:-Muchipara, District:-Kolkata, West Bengal, 
India, PIN:- 700013 Sex: Male, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: Retired Person, Citizen of: India, PAN 
No.:: ACxxxxxx2M,Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI, Status :Individual, Executed by: Self, Date 
of Execution: 30/01/2023
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 30/01/2023 ,Place :  Office
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Attorney Details :
Sl 
No

  Name,Address,Photo,Finger print and Signature  

1 SQUAREWOOD PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED 
 6, Lyons Range, Fifth Floor, Unit No. 2, City:- , P.O:- GPO, P.S:-Hare Street, District:-Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 
PIN:- 700001 , PAN No.:: AAxxxxxx4E,Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI, Status :Organization, Executed by: 
Representative

4 Name Photo Finger Print Signature

Smt TAPATI DAY
Wife of Late  Mohit Kumar 
Day
Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 30/01/2023
, Admitted by: Self, Date of 
Admission: 30/01/2023 ,Place 
:  Office

30/01/2023                    LTI 
30/01/2023                    

30/01/2023                    

7A, Raj Kumar Basu Lane, City:- , P.O:- Dharamtala, P.S:-Muchipara, District:-Kolkata, West Bengal, 
India, PIN:- 700013  Sex: Female, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: House wife, Citizen of: India, PAN 
No.:: alxxxxxx8b,Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI, Status :Individual, Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 30/01/2023
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 30/01/2023 ,Place :  Office

5 Name Photo Finger Print Signature

Mr MANISHI LALL DAY
Son of Late  Mohit Kumar 
Day
Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 30/01/2023
, Admitted by: Self, Date of 
Admission: 30/01/2023 ,Place 
:  Office

30/01/2023                    LTI 
30/01/2023                    

30/01/2023                    

7A, Raj Kumar Basu Lane, City:- , P.O:- Dharamtala, P.S:-Muchipara, District:-Kolkata, West Bengal, 
India, PIN:- 700013 Sex: Male, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: Business, Citizen of: India, PAN No.:: 
agxxxxxx6n,Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI, Status :Individual, Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 30/01/2023
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 30/01/2023 ,Place :  Office

6 Name Photo Finger Print Signature

Smt HEMA DAS
Wife of Mr  Subrata Das
Executed by: Self, Date of 
Execution: 30/01/2023
, Admitted by: Self, Date of 
Admission: 30/01/2023 ,Place 
:  Office

30/01/2023                    LTI 
30/01/2023                    

30/01/2023                    

313/2, Bangur Avenue, Block/Sector: A, City:- , P.O:- Bangur Avenue, P.S:-Lake Town, District:-
North 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN:- 700055  Sex: Female, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: 
Service, Citizen of: India, PAN No.:: amxxxxxx2h,Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI, Status 
:Individual, Executed by: Self, Date of Execution: 30/01/2023
, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 30/01/2023 ,Place :  Office
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Representative  Details :
Sl 
No

  Name,Address,Photo,Finger print and Signature

1 Name Photo Finger Print Signature

Mr BIKRAM KUMAR SARAF 
(Presentant ) 
Son of Mr  Binode Kumar Saraf
Date of Execution - 
30/01/2023, , Admitted by: 
Self, Date of Admission: 
30/01/2023,  Place of 
Admission of Execution:  Office

Jan 30 2023  5:26PM           LTI 
30/01/2023

30/01/2023

1, Jubilee Park, Block/Sector: 3, Flat No: 3N, City:- , P.O:- Tollygunge, P.S:-Tollygunge, District:-South 24
-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN:- 700033, Sex: Male, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: Business, 
Citizen of: India, , PAN No.:: avxxxxxx9b,Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI Status : Representative, 
Representative of : SQUAREWOOD PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED (as Director)

Transfer of property for L1   
Sl.No From To. with area (Name-Area)
1 Mr SUSHIL KUMAR DAY SQUAREWOOD PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED-1.58984 Dec

2 Mr BIDYUT KUMAR DAY SQUAREWOOD PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED-1.58984 Dec

3 Mr CHANDI CHARAN 
DAY

SQUAREWOOD PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED-1.58984 Dec

4 Smt TAPATI DAY SQUAREWOOD PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED-1.58984 Dec

5 Mr MANISHI LALL DAY SQUAREWOOD PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED-1.58984 Dec

6 Smt HEMA DAS SQUAREWOOD PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED-1.58984 Dec

Transfer of property for S1   
Sl.No From To. with area (Name-Area)
1 Mr SUSHIL KUMAR DAY SQUAREWOOD PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED-1000.00000000 Sq Ft

2 Mr BIDYUT KUMAR DAY SQUAREWOOD PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED-1000.00000000 Sq Ft

3 Mr CHANDI CHARAN 
DAY

SQUAREWOOD PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED-1000.00000000 Sq Ft

4 Smt TAPATI DAY SQUAREWOOD PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED-1000.00000000 Sq Ft

5 Mr MANISHI LALL DAY SQUAREWOOD PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED-1000.00000000 Sq Ft

6 Smt HEMA DAS SQUAREWOOD PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED-1000.00000000 Sq Ft

Identifier Details :
Name Photo Finger Print Signature

Mr BISAWJIT MONDAL
Son of Debkr Mondal
Gobindapur, City:- , P.O:- Gobindapur, 
P.S:-Shyampur, District:-Howrah, West 
Bengal, India, PIN:- 711314

30/01/2023 30/01/2023 30/01/2023

Identifier Of Mr SUSHIL KUMAR DAY, Mr BIDYUT KUMAR DAY, Mr CHANDI CHARAN DAY, Smt TAPATI DAY, Mr 
MANISHI LALL DAY, Smt HEMA DAS, Mr BIKRAM KUMAR SARAF
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On 30-01-2023

Certificate of Admissibility(Rule 43,W.B. Registration Rules 1962)

Admissible under rule 21 of West Bengal Registration Rule, 1962 duly stamped under schedule 1A, Article number : 48
(g) of Indian Stamp Act 1899. 

Presentation(Under Section 52 & Rule 22A(3) 46(1),W.B. Registration Rules,1962)

Presented  for registration at 16:15 hrs  on 30-01-2023, at the Office of the A.R.A. - IV KOLKATA by Mr  BIKRAM 
KUMAR SARAF ,.

Certificate of Market Value(WB PUVI rules of 2001)

Certified that the market value of this property which is the subject matter of the deed has  been assessed at Rs 
1,74,81,497/-

Admission of Execution ( Under Section 58, W.B. Registration Rules, 1962 )

Execution is admitted on 30/01/2023 by 1. Mr SUSHIL KUMAR DAY,  Son of Late Joyram Day, 7A, Raj Kumar Basu 
Lane, P.O: Dharamtala, Thana: Muchipara, , Kolkata, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 700013,  by caste Hindu,  by 
Profession Retired Person, 2. Mr BIDYUT KUMAR DAY,  Son of Late Joyram Day, 7A, Raj Kumar Basu Lane, P.O: 
Dharamtala, Thana: Muchipara, , Kolkata, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 700013,  by caste Hindu,  by Profession 
Retired Person, 3. Mr CHANDI CHARAN DAY,  Son of Late Joyram Day, 7A, Raj Kumar Basu Lane, P.O: Dharamtala, 
Thana: Muchipara, , Kolkata, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 700013,  by caste Hindu,  by Profession Retired Person, 4. 
Smt TAPATI DAY,  Wife of Late Mohit Kumar Day, 7A, Raj Kumar Basu Lane, P.O: Dharamtala, Thana: Muchipara, , 
Kolkata, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 700013,  by caste Hindu,  by Profession House wife, 5. Mr MANISHI LALL DAY,  
Son of Late Mohit Kumar Day, 7A, Raj Kumar Basu Lane, P.O: Dharamtala, Thana: Muchipara, , Kolkata, WEST 
BENGAL, India, PIN - 700013,  by caste Hindu,  by Profession Business, 6. Smt HEMA DAS,  Wife of Mr Subrata Das, 
313/2, Bangur Avenue, Sector: A, P.O: Bangur Avenue, Thana: Lake Town, , North 24-Parganas, WEST BENGAL, 
India, PIN - 700055,  by caste Hindu,  by Profession Service

Indetified by Mr BISAWJIT MONDAL, , , Son of Debkr Mondal, Gobindapur, P.O: Gobindapur, Thana: Shyampur, , 
Howrah, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 711314,  by caste Hindu, by profession Business

Admission of Execution ( Under Section 58, W.B. Registration Rules, 1962 )   [Representative]

Execution is admitted on 30-01-2023 by Mr BIKRAM KUMAR SARAF,   Director, SQUAREWOOD PROJECTS 
PRIVATE LIMITED, 6, Lyons Range, Fifth Floor, Unit No. 2, City:- , P.O:- GPO, P.S:-Hare Street, District:-Kolkata, West 
Bengal, India, PIN:- 700001

Indetified by Mr BISAWJIT MONDAL, , , Son of Debkr Mondal, Gobindapur, P.O: Gobindapur, Thana: Shyampur, , 
Howrah, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 711314,  by caste Hindu, by profession Business

Payment of Fees

Certified that required Registration Fees payable for this document is Rs 25.00/- ( E = Rs 21.00/- ,M(b) = Rs 4.00/-  ) 
and Registration Fees paid by Cash Rs 25.00/-

Payment of Stamp Duty

Certified that required Stamp Duty payable for this document is Rs. 70/- and Stamp Duty paid by Stamp Rs 100.00/-
Description of Stamp
1. Stamp: Type: Impressed, Serial no 4501, Amount: Rs.100.00/-, Date of Purchase: 13/01/2023, Vendor name: R PAL

Mohul Mukhopadhyay

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR OF ASSURANCE

OFFICE OF THE A.R.A. - IV KOLKATA

Kolkata, West Bengal

Endorsement For Deed Number : I - 190401536 / 2023
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Certificate of Registration under section 60 and Rule 69. 

Registered in Book - I

Volume number 1904-2023, Page from 104701 to 104726

being No 190401536 for the year 2023.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Mohul Mukhopadhyay) 2023/01/31 05:49:12 PM

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR OF ASSURANCE

OFFICE OF THE A.R.A. - IV KOLKATA

West Bengal.

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                        (This document is digitally signed.)
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